PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY NOVEMBER 2021

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being—November 2021
Full Crosstabs — California Adults Earning Less Than $40,000 Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 2,292 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English, Spanish, Chinese (simplified or traditional), Vietnamese, and Korean according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete
the survey was 16.2 minutes. Interviewing took place from October 12-31, 2021.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,027 California adults earning less than $40,000 annually. The sampling error, taking design effects from
weighting into consideration, is +5 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,027 California adults earning less than
$40,000 annually. The sampling error for unweighted lower income subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are
subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-economic-well-being-november-2021/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 64% 59% 66% 66% 89% 18% 59% 81% 66% 42% 56% 59% 76% 62% 63%
disapprove of the way _.
that Governor Disapprove 35% 38% 33% 34% 11% 81% 41% 9% 32% 58% 41% 41% 22% 36% 37%
Newsom is handling  Don't know (vol) 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% [ 2% | 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 1010 236 768 583 406 141 204 329 414 254 219 152 296 121 118
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
(?_1. Do you alf)%:ove or Approve 67% 61% 72% 55% 63% 54% 74% 66% 62% 68%
thor e oy WY pisapprove 33% | 37% | 26% | 44% | 37% | 44% | 26% | 32% | 37% 30%
Newsom is handling  Don't know (vol) 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 367 642 467 411 132 168 302 522 758 252

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . : Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q1. Do you approve or Approve 67% 60% 61% 67% 61% 56% 78% 61% 65% 59% 76% 61% 64%
disapprove of the way _.
that Governor Disapprove 31% 40% 38% 33% 36% 43% 19% 39% 33% 39% 24% 38% 35%
Newsom is handling  Don't know (vol) 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 359 415 236 406 604 685 323 402 599 186 189 274 355

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
?,1 3@; gfol:l:%gft?]‘;e Approve 66% 65% 67% 68% 90% | 21% | 55% | 82% | 67% | 47% 61% 59% 76% 62% 62%
‘,{l":{vg;fr‘l ?:p::;’;‘l’i[lg Disapprove 32% 31% 33% 32% 10% | 79% | 45% | 16% | 30% | 53% 39% 40% 22% 38% 36%
Ko daroarien through  DoM't know (vol) 2% 4% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 3% | o% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
e w7 Unweighted n 1010 235 | 768 583 406 | 141 | 204 | 320 | 413 | 255 219 153 295 121 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3,1 3552‘:) g:’ol:l:l;grt%‘;e Approve 71% | 62% 73% | 59% | 64% | 63% | 74% | 63% 64% 71%
‘h'l"g{v;m ?;A’:;’;‘I’i[]g Disapprove 29% | 34% 25% 38% | 36% | 34% | 25% | 34% 33% 29%
I‘('i‘ﬁds;fég}sten through DON't know (vol) 0% | 4% 2% 3% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 3% 3% 0%
e w7 Unweighted n 367 | e42 | 467 | 411 | 132 | 168 | 302 | 523 759 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

HighoﬁI(;hOOI egsﬁcll%%;:zn Gcl'ggig?e $g(r)]j|)%5 $:§£¢2%;° Native | Naturalized | Own Rent an“‘g;g%‘:' :nigl-g;:a% emylztye 4 | Retired
S’: 3;52‘:) g:)ol:l:l;grt?]‘;e Approve 68% 59% 70% 66% 66% 59% 80% 65% 66% 69% 75% 62% 62%
‘h'l"g{v;m ?;A’:;’;‘I’i[]g Disapprove 28% 40% 29% 31% 33% 39% 18% 34% 31% 29% 25% 34% 37%
.‘Sﬁ dséfég}sten through  DON't know (vol) 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1%
e w7 Unweighted n 360 414 236 407 603 685 322 401 600 185 189 274 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 56% 57% 55% 58% 74% 13% 48% 1% 60% 33% 49% 54% 65% 50% 61%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 43% 41% 45% 42% 26% 87% 51% 28% 39% 66% 50% 46% 33% 48% 38%
:—;g:zlsal}:rgfl; 22'::\':1"9 Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 1009 236 767 582 406 141 203 329 412 255 219 153 296 120 117
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
32. Do you a;f)rt)':ove or Approve 59% 53% 68% 44% 52% 47% 64% 58% 53% 63%
thes e R sivorma "2 Disapprove 41% | 44% | 31% | 55% | 48% | 53% | 36% | 40% | 46% 36%
Legislature is handling Don't know (vol) 0% | 2% 2% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 1% | 2% 2% 0%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 367 641 467 410 132 168 302 521 757 252

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggggt%gn Graduate $20,000 $l:1r(\)(,i§(;0 Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q2. Do you approve or Approve 60% 47% 57% 56% 55% 45% 76% 55% 56% 52% 61% 54% 58%
disapprove of the way _.
that the California Disapprove 38% 52% 42% 43% 43% 54% 21% 45% 42% 45% 38% 46% 41%
:—#g::lsal::fgfiﬁjgggiﬂgng Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 360 413 236 406 603 685 322 401 599 186 187 274 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Just about always 10% 1% 10% 10% 8% 1% 11% 14% 10% 6% 6% 18% 14% 8% 6%
Q3. How much ofthe |\ 0 o0 0 o o o o o o o o o . o o o o o
time can you trust the Most of the time 37% 32% 40% 43% 56% 17% 33% 52% 37% 20% 29% 35% 47% 30% 45%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 53% 57% 50% 47% 36% 82% 55% 34% 52% 74% 65% 46% 38% 62% 48%
do what is right when . 5 . . o . o o . . o . . . o
it comes to handling None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
the issue of jobs and . Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
v Unweighted n 1012 237 770 585 407 141 205 331 415 255 219 152 297 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q. H hof th Just about always 9% 11% 15% 5% 8% 8% 13% 11% 8% 14%
time can you trust the Most of the time 41% | 34% | 40% | 33% | 38% | 32% | 43% | 37% 37% 37%
state governmentto  Only some of the time | 49% | 56% 45% 61% | 53% | 60% | 45% | 52% 54% 49%
do what is right when . . o . o o . . o o
it comes to handling None 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
the issue of jobs and  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the economy? )
Unweighted n 367 644 467 413 132 168 301 526 761 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 $:3:10%r0 Native ( Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q. H hof th Just about always 12% 8% 5% 12% 9% 5% 19% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11%
time can you trust the Most of the time 35% 35% 48% 36% 38% 33% 44% 35% | 38% 31% 45% 34% 41%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 53% 56% 46% 52% 53% 61% 37% 54% 52% 61% 44% 55% 48%
do what is right when o o . o . . o . o . . o .
it comes to handling None 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
the issue of jobs and  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the economy? )
Unweighted n 361 416 235 406 606 685 324 403 602 186 190 274 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
S:(;IIT:;}L"?J'? itions G004 times 43% 43% | 43% 43% 56% | 14% | 37% | 49% | 46% | 32% 35% 44% 56% 38% 37%
't’[‘“‘rfﬁ't'{gt"éf"f'r:’gytzg Bad times 56% 56% | 56% 56% 44% | 86% | 61% | 50% | 53% | 68% 64% 56% 43% 61% 62%
vt (oo imea. ! Don't know (vol) 1% 1% | 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1012 237 | 769 585 407 | 141 | 204 | 330 | 415 | 255 218 152 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
8:5:3;1'}?3;,? itions G000 times 43% | 42% 52% | 35% | 39% | 38% | 47% | 45% 40% 48%
'tglgﬁ't'{“;'t"ézrfﬁgyt‘;‘g Bad times 57% | 56% | 48% | 64% | 60% | 62% | 53% | 54% 58% 51%
2232192021? nths we Will pon't know (vol) % | 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 0%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 367 | 644 | 466 | 414 | 132 | 168 | 302 | 526 761 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Highoztlzyool . SEE;::‘%“ Gcrgltli?gtee $g’6‘,joeor 0 $;lz|'£sze(:;;° Native | Naturalized Own Rent :,ﬁg]g;“e% :rz;tl-(t,iyn(;z emlr:l?)tyed Retired
g:onTgm'c"gJ: itions G000 times 46% 36% 43% 42% 44% 38% 52% 44% 42% 46% 39% 42% 43%
itgigﬁ'ti{g't";tr?:gyt%‘; Bad times 53% 62% 56% 57% 55% 61% 47% 55% | 57% 53% 60% 57% 56%
ot oo timea® Wil Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 361 416 235 407 605 686 323 402 | 602 185 190 275 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 6



Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q5. Looking ahead, in i [ 0 0 [ 0 o 0 0, o 0 0 0 0 0 0
California will we have Good times 41% 43% 40% 41% 50% 24% 32% 48% 44% 31% 35% 46% 47% 37% 44%
mostly good times i I
du,ing ﬂ,e next five gfﬁgg;gf&%";ﬁm“ 58% 57% 59% 58% 49% | 76% | 67% | 52% | 55% | 69% 63% 54% 53% 62% 55%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 1012 237 769 585 407 141 204 330 415 255 219 152 296 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. Looking ahead, in : 0 0 ) o o o 0 0 o 0
California will we have Good times 41% 41% 51% 33% 36% 35% 48% 43% 40% 44%
mostly good times i i
during the next five  benods of depression | gy, | sy, | 4% | e6% | 63% | e5% | 51% | 57% | 59% 56%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 368 643 466 414 132 168 301 526 761 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggggt%gn Graduate $20,000 $l:‘%d§6'0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

95, Lookingahead, in - G0 times 46% 35% 37% 41% 42% 37% 49% 38% | 43% 46% 36% 41% 40%
mostly good times i f
during the next five e laypregsion | 54% 64% 62% 58% 58% 63% 50% 62% | 56% 53% 64% 58% 59%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 360 417 235 406 606 686 323 401 603 186 190 274 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
1

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 202
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q6. How much of a Big problem 27% 21% 30% 33% 27% | 30% | 36% | 30% | 23% | 28% 31% 25% 21% 36% 24%
E\Z%?':a}?ﬁs::c%:vﬁhr gfggfx‘a‘ ofa 55% 60% 53% 52% 54% | 57% | 54% | 54% | 59% | 53% 53% 54% 63% 46% 51%
f:é; ;;?sa!if:rgiig Not a problem 17% 18% 17% 14% 19% | 12% | 10% | 16% | 18% | 18% 15% 20% 16% 18% 24%
grgggﬂhs’%r:\ﬁvgthgt of Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem? Unweighted n 1014 238 770 585 407 141 205 331 415 255 219 153 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q6. How much of a Big problem 29% 25% 20% 29% 37% 31% 26% 24% 29% 22%
E\Z%?%?:}Z%:vﬁhr ﬁ:’;};fe"::‘a‘ ofa 50% | 60% 58% 56% | 50% | 55% | 54% | 57% 53% 61%
?:cg ;g ?Sagifgrgiis Not a problem 21% | 14% 21% 15% | 13% | 14% | 19% | 18% 17% 17%
grgggm;ns’%r?ﬁvgrgt of Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
problem? Unweighted n 368 645 468 414 132 168 302 527 762 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High sehool | - caoge | Sollege | Under, $:§3°c3%;° Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fulltime | Parttime | = Not | pegieg
Q6. How much of a Big problem 21% 34% 33% 29% 25% 31% 20% 27% 27% 24% 28% 30% 25%
E‘Z%?r%}?ﬁst%:“ﬂn §?J‘€,f§¥.'1‘a‘ ofa 57% 51% 57% 53% 57% 55% 57% 57% 55% 62% 53% 52% 55%
{’oa(;ta ;3; ?Sagfgrgiig Not a problem 21% 14% 10% 17% 17% 14% 23% 16% 18% 14% 19% 17% 19%
grgggig;nf%n:ﬁgpst of Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
problem? Unweighted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 186 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yos, olsowhere in 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% | 5% | 10% | 8% | 9% | 6% 4% 8% 12% 8% 5%
Q7. Does the lack of .
well-paging jo?s ry;ake Igjg“ts'de of the 23% 24% | 23% 24% 12% | 36% | 32% | 20% | 24% | 24% 28% 24% 19% 20% 23%
you and your family
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
et of Calitarmayou. No 68% | 69% | 68% 69% 79% | 58% | 57% | 72% | 66% | 70% 67% 66% 68% 70% 72%
live now? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 1013 238 769 584 406 141 205 331 415 254 219 153 297 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, elsowhers in 8% | 8% 10% | 4% | 8% | 11% | 10% | 3% 6% 13%
Q7. Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make [€S, outside otthe 25% | 21% 13% | 30% | 30% | 29% | 21% | 19% 24% 21%
you and your family  State
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ot ot Calitmayou. No 67% | 70% | 76% | 65% | 61% | 60% | 68% | 77% | 70% 66%
live now? Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 368 644 468 414 131 168 302 526 761 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Yes, elsowhers in 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9% 10% 9% 9% 3%
Q7. Does the lack of .
well-paying jobs make YeS; outside of the 20% 25% 30% 20% 25% 27% 17% 22% | 23% 33% 15% 25% 17%
you and your family  State
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
et o Calitarmiayou. No 71% 67% 62% 71% 66% 65% 75% 73% | 66% 57% 74% 66% 78%
live now? Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 362 416 235 408 605 686 324 402 603 186 190 275 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
0;3- Ntow thinking Better off 13% 14% 13% 9% 12% | 6% | 14% | 20% | 11% | 10% 8% 22% 10% 9% 21%
about your own
Perslt()jnal finanv.:tfls,t Worse off 29% 22% 33% 31% 24% 39% 46% 22% 29% 37% 28% 29% 28% 34% 32%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 58% 64% 54% 60% 64% 56% 40% 58% 60% 52% 64% 48% 62% 57% 47%
are financially better
off, worse offY orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
bout th
Srore 2 year aoa gs yod Unweighted n 1013 238 770 585 407 141 205 331 415 255 219 152 297 121 120
were a year ago? g
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q:- Ntow thinking Better off 16% | 11% 17% 6% 18% | 22% | 12% | 7% 10% 21%
about your own
persltanal financte;]s,t Worse off 29% 29% 28% 27% | 35% | 27% | 32% | 26% 30% 27%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 55% 60% 55% 67% 47% 51% 55% 67% 60% 52%
are financially better §
off, worse off, or just Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? v Unweighted n 368 644 467 414 132 168 301 527 762 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
llege under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only colleg Graduate $20,000 employed employed employed
education ’ $40,000

Q:- Ntow thinking Better off 12% 13% 18% 12% 14% 1% 17% 1% 14% 25% 13% 1% 5%
about your own
Pel'slt:inal ﬁnanct?ms,t Worse off 27% 33% 29% 37% 23% 31% 25% 27% 30% 17% 32% 38% 26%
would you say tha
you and your family  About the same 61% 54% 52% 51% 63% 58% 58% 61% 56% 58% 55% 50% 68%
are financially better
off, worse off),, orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? v Unweighted n 362 416 235 407 606 686 324 403 603 186 190 274 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 10



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
gﬁé:d?v;;oﬁlilnt% i\, Betteroff 24% 19% | 28% 21% 25% | 15% | 37% | 28% | 20% | 28% 15% 30% 30% 28% 28%
year from now that  Worse off 20% 21% | 19% 22% 8% | 43% | 24% | 17% | 18% | 26% 17% 19% 18% 29% 28%
Yol 20 Your familY About the same 56% 50% | 53% 56% 67% | 42% | 38% | 55% | 62% | 46% 68% 51% 53% 44% 43%
;vggﬁft%fef soar ni:;S;s Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
now? Unweighted n 1012 238 769 585 407 141 204 331 415 255 219 151 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
ghgéaNd?v;cl)o;)c:(lijnt%ink a Better off 23% 25% 27% 14% 35% 35% 24% 17% 23% 27%
year from now that  Worse off 25% | 16% 13% 22% | 30% | 15% | 19% | 23% 21% 19%
Yol 20l Your family  About the same 52% | 58% | 60% | 64% | 35% | 50% | 57% | 60% | 56% 54%
worse off, or just Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 368 643 466 414 132 168 301 526 761 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Higl:)ﬁ:;hool eg%?:r:‘lg?gn (gggﬁg?e $gro‘%%'b $:§;5£%;° Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equg;:)i;:i :;';[g";;z emglztyed Retired
ghgéaNd?v;tI)o;(!(lilnt%ink a Better off 22% 25% 28% 28% 21% 25% 24% 16% 28% 24% 32% 28% 13%
year from now that  Worse off 17% 22% 29% 17% 23% 19% 22% 27% 17% 22% 16% 15% 28%
Yol gg‘é S ;‘;‘;f""“y About the same 61% 52% 43% 55% 56% 56% 55% 57% 55% 54% 52% 57% 59%
;v:;fl?t%fef':;n]}::;s Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
now? Unweighted n 361 416 235 406 606 685 324 402 603 186 190 274 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
31 0. I:Ibow would you Very satisfied 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 3% 5% 14% 4% 6% 7% 15% 7% 4% 8%
escribe your L
househoﬁ;rs financial Somewhat satisfied 51% 50% 51% 56% 59% | 49% | 44% | 49% | 52% | 51% 53% 49% 52% 47% 45%
::;3%%’;23\’;2'3@@” Not satisfied 42% 44% | 41% 38% 33% | 48% | 51% | 37% | 45% | 43% 40% 37% 41% 49% 48%
sa:is;!eg, some;lvhat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or no .
satisfied? Unweighted n 1011 238 768 584 407 141 203 331 414 255 219 151 297 121 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q10. How would you  Very satisfied 6% 9% 11% 4% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 14%
describe your e
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 47% 54% 57% 50% | 39% | 44% | 49% | 57% 53% 45%
:g;;%%f;;l“”;g'eg&“ Not satisfied 48% | 38% | 32% | 45% | 56% | 48% | 44% | 35% 43% 41%
satisfied, somewhat  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or not )
satisfied? Unweighted n 368 642 466 413 132 168 301 525 760 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁgggzn Graduate $20,000 $:3$%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
(?1 0. I:Il;)w would you Very satisfied 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 3% 9% 8%
escribe your L
househoﬁg’s financial Somewhat satisfied 53% 47% 50% 42% 57% 47% 58% 59% 46% 52% 60% 40% 56%
situation? Would you ot satisfied 40% 46% 45% 52% 35% 47% 32% 34% 46% 41% 37% 50% 37%
say youyou are very 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 '0
sa:is:ieg, some;lvhat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied, or no .
satisfied? Unweighted n 361 415 235 406 605 685 323 401 603 186 189 274 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 28% 24% 31% 33% 36% | 23% | 23% | 37% | 25% | 26% 19% 25% 28% 26% 49%
have an etrr:]etrgen::y Somewhat difficult 30% 33% 29% 31% 29% 33% 26% 30% 31% 30% 35% 32% 31% 26% 21%
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 23% | 26% | 21% 18% 17% | 27% | 24% | 19% | 24% | 27% 21% 27% 19% 33% 20%
:ﬁaf:t?;;inﬁgvzig'iﬁicult Nearly impossible 18% 16% 20% 19% 18% | 17% | 26% | 15% | 20% | 18% 24% 16% 22% 15% 10%
would it be for you to Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ynweighted n 1014 238 770 585 407 | 141 | 205 | 331 | 415 | 255 219 153 297 121 120

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 35% | 23% 26% | 30% | 29% | 29% | 23% | 31% 30% 25%
have an emergency Somewhat difficult 23% | 36% 35% | 33% | 17% | 31% | 29% | 31% 30% 31%
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 23% | 24% | 26% | 16% | 29% | 23% | 21% | 22% | 21% 29%
current financial Nearly impossible 19% | 18% 13% | 21% | 25% | 17% | 21% | 16% 19% 16%
situation, how difficult .
would it be for you to Don't know (VOI) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? Unweighted n 368 | 645 468 | 414 | 132 | 168 | 302 | 527 762 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 $:3d0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 22% 32% 45% 17% 37% 28% 29% 40% 22% 34% 25% 21% 34%
have an emergency Somewhat difficult 33% 25% 29% 23% 36% 28% 36% 29% 31% 30% 32% 30% 29%
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 26% 25% 10% 31% 17% 22% 24% 17% | 26% 24% 31% 23% 18%
current financial Nearly impossible 19% 18% 15% 28% 10% 22% 1% 14% 21% 12% 13% 26% 19%
situation, how difficult .
would it be for you to Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ynweighted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 186 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
ic. Still holds true 30% 30% 30% 28% 30% | 25% | 30% | 33% | 25% | 37% 26% 40% 33% 29% 30%
Q12. On another topic,
9o youthinkthe . Never held true 20% 24% | 17% 14% 23% | 5% | 13% | 24% | 20% | 13% 25% 12% 18% 16% 20%
if you work hard you’ll Once held true, but not o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
get ahead—still holds anymore 50% 45% 53% 58% 47% | 70% | 57% | 43% | 55% | 50% 48% 48% 48% 55% 50%
e e fjaid true.  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
does not anymore?  Unweighted n 1012 238 768 585 406 | 141 | 204 | 320 | 415 | 255 219 153 296 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q12. On another topic, Still holds true 27% | 33% | 42% | 23% | 21% | 33% | 35% | 25% 26% 40%
Qoyouthinkthe . Never held true 2% | 17% | 19% | 21% | 19% | 25% | 15% | 17% | 21% 17%
N R S a! omce o true, butnot 519, | 49% | 40% | 56% | 60% | 42% | 50% | 57% | 53% 43%
true, never held tr®.  pon't know (vol) 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
does not anymore?  Unweighted n 368 643 467 413 132 | 168 | 301 | 527 761 251
Education Income Nativit Home Ownership Employment status
y v
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg‘;ﬂin Graduate $20,000 $:3,%%B Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q12. On another topic, Still holds true 32% 27% 32% 31% 29% 22% 45% 28% 31% 25% 39% 31% 28%
goyou think the ¢ Never held true 18% 21% 21% 21% 18% 22% 14% 16% | 21% 26% 21% 23% 9%
ge{°a“h:’:ék_2fﬁf'hy;g:' g’;‘;; held true, butnof 5, 52% 47% 47% 53% 55% 40% 55% | 48% 50% 39% 46% 63%
true, never held fr®  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
does not anymore?  Unweighted n 361 417 234 407 605 686 323 402 602 186 189 275 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
. Easier to achieve 13% 15% 12% 9% 14% 6% 6% 22% 9% 10% 12% 17% 14% 9% 13%
Q13. Do you think the
American Dream is Harder to achieve 55% 51% 58% 57% 47% 7% 67% 49% 54% 62% 44% 58% 53% 70% 65%
g:?i'grﬁaafhh;ﬁ"e " About the same 32% 34% 30% 33% 39% | 17% | 27% | 28% | 37% | 28% 44% 25% 32% 21% 20%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
i ?
or harder to achieve? ;/ johted n 1014 238 | 770 585 407 | 141 | 205 | 331 | 415 | 255 219 153 207 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
i H 0, 0, [ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q13. Do you think the Easier to achieve 12% 15% 21% 9% 6% 16% 16% 9% 10% 20%
American Dream is Harder to achieve 62% 49% 45% 57% 69% 55% 52% 57% 57% 49%
easier to achieve in 5o ¢ thy 26% | 36% | 34% | 34% | 25% | 29% | 32% | 34% 32% 31%
California than ou e same (] (] (J (4 (4 (J (J (4 (J (4
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;_ iohted n 368 | 645 468 414 | 132 | 168 | 302 | 527 762 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ? " . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egzg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3f‘0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
. Easier to achieve 16% 10% 10% 19% 9% 8% 22% 9% 15% 10% 9% 20% 10%
Q13. Do you think the
Am_erican Drt_eam i_s Harder to achieve 50% 61% 64% 46% 63% 59% 47% 61% 52% 66% 61% 43% 55%
gg?i'grmaat"hh;ﬁ"e " About the same 35% 29% 26% 36% 28% 32% 31% 30% 32% 25% 29% 36% 34%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;/ iohted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 186 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 15



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
. Better off 42% 47% 39% 37% 46% 17% 37% | 47% 46% 31% 37% 48% 49% 34% 45%
Q14. When children
today in California Worse off 56% 50% 60% 62% 53% 82% 62% 52% 52% 66% 61% 51% 49% 65% 54%
ﬂ:g;"v;'iﬁ'g:g‘;fetrhgf‘fk About the same 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
than their parents? .
Unweighted n 1011 236 769 584 406 141 205 330 414 254 219 153 296 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q14. When children Better off 37% 46% 58% 28% 35% 39% 50% 40% 35% 60%
today in California Worse off 62% 52% 40% 70% 65% 60% 49% 58% 64% 38%
g{g;"“‘,’iﬁ'ge"g;;’etrhgf‘fk About the same 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
i ?
than their parents? — ;/ighted n 367 | 643 | 466 | 414 | 131 | 166 | 302 | 527 759 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egzﬂgggn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%'6 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
. Better off 51% 36% 24% 43% 41% 34% 56% 35% 45% 36% 38% 49% 42%
Q14. When children
today in California Worse off 48% 63% 75% 56% 57% 64% 43% 63% 53% 63% 61% 49% 56%
g{g}”’#iﬂ'g:gﬁ‘etrhgf‘fk About the same 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
i ?
than their parents?  ;/iohted n 361 416 234 405 606 684 324 403 600 185 190 273 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 63% 54% 69% 73% 69% 60% 2% 74% 58% 60% 61% 53% 61% 68% 77%
gap between the rich Getting smaller 7% 11% 5% 4% 3% 4% 10% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6%
and the poor in your
part of California is Stayed the same 29% 35% 26% 23% 28% 36% 18% 17% 34% 34% 31% 38% 31% 23% 17%
getting larger, 9etting pon't know (vol) 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1012 237 769 584 407 140 205 330 415 254 218 153 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 63% 64% 55% 68% 70% 66% 54% 68% 66% 56%
gap {’;;";i%’: f:‘“‘;, fich  Getting smaller 8% 6% 10% 3% 8% | 7% | 13% | 3% 6% 10%
part of California is Stayed the same 29% 29% 34% 28% 21% 27% 33% 28% 27% 34%
getting larger, 9etting pon't know (vol) % | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 367 644 467 413 132 168 302 526 761 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ? " . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egzg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3f‘0%r0 Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 57% 72% 69% 63% 64% 66% 59% 64% 63% 63% 61% 63% 66%
gap ?ﬁ;";‘j}i’; f:“‘; fich  Getting smaller 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 12% 7% 7% 9% 12% 7% 4%
part of California is Stayed the same 34% 22% 25% 30% 28% 29% 28% 28% 29% 27% 27% 30% 30%
getting larger, getting  pon't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 361 416 235 408 604 686 323 402 602 185 190 275 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
aL%L—::;(i)gg!adh:;gJO Be larger 56% 45% 63% 64% 57% 61% 69% 60% 54% 56% 59% 50% 52% 61% 56%
think the gap between Be smaller 11% 15% 8% 6% 10% 3% 9% 12% 11% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10%
i‘m;‘&:‘;a“r‘t’ Ihe poor il be the same 32% 39% | 28% 28% 31% | 36% | 20% | 28% | 33% | 35% 26% 41% 34% 26% 32%
garggc:{réi: ;Vni:Ialkl':r, or Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1%
will be the same? Unweighted n 1014 238 770 585 407 141 205 331 415 255 219 153 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
81169::3;32% adh:;gljo Be larger 60% 53% 48% 64% 58% 63% 46% 58% 59% 50%
think the gap’between Be smaller 9% 12% 13% 8% 11% 9% 14% 9% 10% 12%
}r'l“;gilf:‘:a"r? Ihe poor  will be the same 30% | 33% | 36% | 27% | 30% | 28% | 39% | 29% 29% 38%
I(;argfe?{rlgwi: ;ﬂ;ﬁ;, or Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0%
will be the same? Unweighted n 368 645 468 414 132 168 | 302 | 527 762 252

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .

Marsehoo | collgo | Solese, | nt, | Cumder® | Natwe | Natwraized | Own | Remt | Fubime | Paritme | Met | gotred
81169::3;32% adh:;gljo Be larger 52% 61% 61% 55% 57% 59% 51% 55% 57% 55% 55% 61%
think the gap between Be smaller 1% 10% 9% 9% 1% 9% 13% 10% 1% 1% 12% 8%
}r'l“;gilf:‘:a"r? Ihe poor  wil be the same 34% 28% 29% 34% 30% 31% 33% 34% | 31% 33% 32% 30%
I(;argfe?{rlgwi: ;vni1llaﬁzr’ or Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
will be the same? Unweighted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 17% 21% 14% 13% 12% 7% 23% 21% 18% 13% 20% 13% 14% 18% 20%
Yes, happened to
e icatowitaryou  SOmeone in my 9% 7% | 9% 8% 1% | 8% | 8% | 5% | 8% | 13% 7% 6% 10% 15% 7%
f household
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1%
the following in the household
:a_sc: 1ifmo|nthts‘.r.‘.B_een Did not happen to
jz'b,f orfostthelr  anyone in my 71% 69% 72% 75% 71% | 84% | 66% | 69% | 72% | 71% 70% 7% 71% 63% 72%
f household
Unweighted n 1009 238 765 582 405 140 203 329 414 254 219 151 296 121 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 16% 18% 21% 13% 16% 23% 22% 9% 17% 18%
Yes, happened to
&Lﬁ;‘t‘;"“,’éh”;ﬁf:fyou someone in my 7% | 10% | 10% | 6% | 12% | 13% | 6% | 7% 9% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p;q ot happen to
J!z'g,fﬁ orlosttheir  anyone in my 73% | 69% | 66% | 76% | 71% | 58% | 68% | 83% | 71% 71%
f household
Unweighted n 365 643 467 410 132 168 301 524 757 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggggn Graduate $20,000 $Ligd0e0r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 18% 16% 16% 22% 13% 18% 14% 13% 19% 13% 17% 30% 4%
Yes, happened to
et witose ou  SOMeone in my 7% 13% 6% 10% 8% 8% 1% 9% 9% 6% 16% 10% 5%
; household
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 10% 3% 0%
the following in the household
:a_sé 1ifmo|nthtst.r.‘.B_een Did not happen to
jﬁ'b,f orlosttheir  anyonein my 73% 66% 72% 66% 75% 71% 71% 75% 69% 79% 57% 57% 90%
f household
Unweighted n 359 417 233 405 604 682 324 402 599 186 190 275 353

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 20% 22% 18% 15% 20% 1% 22% 28% 17% 19% 21% 21% 21% 28% 17%
Yes, happened to
%‘i‘ég‘;"“,’\;h"e'te,f:fyou someone in my 1% 13% | 10% 10% 8% | 9% | 14% | 8% | 13% | 11% 10% 13% 11% 6% 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  piq ot happen to
work hours reduced or anyone in my 64% 58% | 68% 1% 69% | 76% | 59% | 59% | 64% | 67% 63% 61% 63% 64% 71%
pay cut: household
Unweighted n 1012 238 768 584 405 141 205 329 415 255 219 153 296 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happenedtome | 20% | 20% | 25% | 14% | 22% | 21% | 32% | 11% 17% 27%
Yes, happened to
ﬁL?&;gvx;hpgfﬁ:fyou someone in my 9% | 13% | 15% | 5% | 13% | 13% | 1% | 9% 10% 13%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 5% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had .4 ot happen to
work hours reduced of' anyone in my 68% | 60% | 53% | 76% | 63% | 56% | 53% | 76% | 68% 54%
pay cuts household
Unweighted n 367 644 468 412 132 168 302 525 760 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
1l N N | R R
only egﬁc:ggn Graduate $20,000 $Ligfloe0r0 ative aturalized Own ent employed employed employed etired
Yes, happened to me 21% 22% 15% 23% 18% 20% 19% 15% 23% 24% 39% 21% 3%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ’lh?é;g““,’\;hp;f,f:fyou someone in my 10% 1% 13% 1% 1% 9% 16% 2% | 1% 9% 8% 15% 10%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had i ot happen to
work hours reduced or anyone in my 64% 61% 69% 61% 66% 67% 58% 69% | 61% 60% 47% 59% 85%
pay cut: household
Unweighted n 361 417 234 407 605 685 324 402 602 186 190 275 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 21% 22% 21% 22% 18% 13% 29% 26% 22% 14% 27% 17% 17% 29% 14%
91 9 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 9% 4% 4% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
o :;‘g}fg"fj{;‘;eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% | 4% | 3% 1% 4% | 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 1% 71% 70% 69% 73% 76% 63% 66% 69% 79% 64% 69% 7% 63% 80%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 1011 236 769 585 406 141 205 328 415 255 219 153 297 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 20% 22% 20% 20% 26% 27% 22% 15% 22% 20%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 4% 9% 4% 0% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 3% | 3% 4% 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 4% 3% 4%
9 household
last 12 months...Put .
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 1% 70% 68% 74% 71% 64% 70% 77% 1% 70%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 367 643 466 413 132 168 302 525 761 250
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁgggzn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 20% 24% 22% 22% 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% 28% 19% 22% 16%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{:;‘jfg";i';‘;emﬂg °f  and'someone in my 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 73% 66% 73% 69% 72% 72% 68% 72% 70% 64% 72% 69% 77%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 360 416 235 405 606 686 322 402 601 185 190 275 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021




PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 24% 28% 21% 21% 14% 16% 38% 24% 26% 22% 24% 21% 27% 24% 17%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ',ﬁ?é;‘tgm;e'gf:fyou someone in my 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 4% 10% 7% 7% 4% 3%
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Was f
Did not happen to
not able to pay a anyone in my 66% 61% 70% 69% 78% | 75% | 49% | 67% | 62% | 70% 61% 68% 63% 69% 78%
monthly bill? household
Unweighted n 1011 237 768 584 405 141 205 329 415 254 219 153 297 120 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 22% 26% 27% 19% 27% 27% 33% 16% 22% 28%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ’,ﬁ?&a"tg““,’\;hp;f,f:fyou someane in my 6% | 7% | 10% | 4% | 5% | 10% | 5% | 5% 5% 10%
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Was f
Did not happen to
“m‘::n‘;m; L""ﬁ,ay a anyone in my 70% 63% 60% 74% | 66% | 60% | 59% | 76% 69% 59%
! household
Unweighted n 368 642 467 412 132 168 302 524 760 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Yes, happened to me 26% 25% 13% 32% 18% 25% 22% 20% 26% 22% 27% 30% 16%
Yes, happened to
et wiose ou  SOMeone in my 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 4% 1% 5% 7% 4% 7% 10% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Was f
Did not happen to
not able to pay a anyone in my 66% 63% 77% 58% 73% 68% 63% 74% 63% 71% 61% 56% 78%
monthly bill? household
Unweighted n 360 416 235 406 605 685 323 401 602 186 190 274 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 30% 34% 27% 24% 25% 26% 33% 25% 36% 26% 34% 25% 34% 37% 12%
Yes, happened to
%}ég‘;"“,’\;h"e'te,f:fyou someone in my 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% | 1% | 7% | 4% | 8% | 6% 8% 1% 6% 4% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 10% 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 9% 5% 7% 9% 4% 2% 5%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 58% 51% 62% 67% 66% 61% 54% 69% 47% 63% 51% 54% 55% 57% 82%
©00d stamps ¢ household
Unweighted n 1012 238 768 583 406 140 205 330 415 254 219 153 295 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 25% 34% 29% 30% 30% 35% 36% 22% 25% 40%
Yes, happened to
et ase ou  SOMeone in my 8% | 5% 8% | 5% | 3% | 7% | 7% | 6% 5% 8%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 63% 54% 58% 57% 60% 50% 53% 67% 63% 45%
00d stamps ¢ household
Unweighted n 366 645 467 413 132 168 301 526 760 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Yes, happened to me 33% 29% 16% 42% 20% 35% 19% 21% 34% 23% 27% 41% 22%
Yes, happened to
et ase ou  SOMeone in my 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% | 7% 9% 6% 4% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 1% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 52% 61% 75% 45% 68% 53% 67% 71% 52% 64% 60% 44% 70%
00d stamps ¢ household
Unweighted n 361 417 234 407 605 685 324 403 601 186 190 275 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 29% 29% 28% 28% 21% 26% 41% 29% 29% 25% 28% 32% 26% 38% 25%
022 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0%
or anyone in your household
or oxperienced any of YeS happened to me
the fcﬂlowin in thz and someone in my 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 12% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 61% 60% 63% 63% 1% 59% 50% 3% 60% 65% 60% 55% 64% 53% 1%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 1009 236 767 583 405 141 204 326 415 255 219 152 296 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 26% 31% 32% 22% 33% 25% 34% 27% 28% 30%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
?l:ee;((!)"e(:\llsi?lcei‘:latﬂg °f and’someone in my 8% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 9% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 65% 59% 57% 66% 62% 62% 58% 64% 62% 61%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 366 642 464 413 132 168 301 524 759 250
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁgggzn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 31% 29% 19% 34% 24% 27% 31% 30% 28% 30% 23% 31% 29%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 5% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 61% 58% 70% 58% 64% 63% 59% 61% 62% 61% 69% 56% 63%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 360 415 234 404 605 685 321 400 601 184 190 274 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021




Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 19% 23% 16% 14% 14% 10% 24% 21% 21% 13% 18% 20% 19% 22% 12%
023 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 10% 9% 11% 9% 14% 12% 6% 8% 10% 14% 11% 12% 7% 17% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
iy :;‘g}fg"fj{;"eﬁﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 67% 64% 69% 74% 68% 75% 64% 69% 65% 68% 68% 64% 67% 57% 73%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 1014 238 770 585 407 141 205 331 415 255 219 153 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 18% 19% 19% 17% 20% 25% 25% 9% 16% 24%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 8% 11% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
?l:ee;((!)"e(:\llsi?lcei‘:latﬂg °f and’someone in my 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 69% 65% 65% 1% 65% 56% 63% 78% 69% 62%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 368 645 468 414 132 168 302 527 762 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggggn Graduate $20,000 $Ligd0e0r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 19% 20% 12% 27% 12% 21% 15% 18% 19% 18% 30% 5%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 10% 1% 9% 1% 12% 10% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 68% 61% 77% 61% 72% 66% 69% 69% 66% 64% 66% 54% 86%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 24% 23% 24% 27% 20% 20% 37% 21% 24% 28% 26% 18% 27% 19% 25%
024 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 7% 9% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 10% 4% 11% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  ang’'someone in my 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 63% 62% 65% 62% 69% 65% 52% 67% 62% 60% 63% 67% 62% 62% 65%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 1009 237 766 582 405 140 204 328 414 254 218 153 296 121 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 21% 27% 30% 17% 25% 19% 29% 25% 22% 29%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 7% 7% 6% 4% 13% 10% 8% 3% 5% 10%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
?l:ee;((!)"e(:\llsi?lcei‘:latﬂg °f and’someone in my 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 66% 62% 58% 74% 57% 66% 57% 65% 67% 55%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 364 644 465 412 132 167 301 525 758 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggggn Graduate $20,000 $Ligd0e0r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 28% 22% 14% 32% 18% 21% 30% 22% 26% 14% 29% 25% 29%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 11% 5% 5% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 61% 62% 74% 56% 69% 68% 55% 67% 62% 69% 61% 63% 60%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 359 416 234 404 605 683 323 402 599 185 190 274 355

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 13% 13% 27% 14% 13% 13% 17% 13% 24% 25%
Yes, happened to
et witae jou  SOMeone in my 10% | 12% | 10% 10% 13% | 6% | 8% | 9% | 10% | 15% 8% 8% 12% 13% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 3% 7% 10% 8% 2% 9% 3% 8% 5% 3% 4% 12% 3% 3%
the following in the household
last :ﬁ Worked f Did not happen to
oS-+ NOrked Irom anyone in my 67% 66% | 67% 63% 61% | 78% | 70% | 61% | 69% | 68% 76% 2% 63% 60% 62%
ome. household
Unweighted n 1008 235 767 583 406 140 204 328 414 254 219 151 296 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 17% 17% 13% 16% 26% 26% 20% 8% 18% 16%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ’,ﬁ?&a"tg““,’\;hp;f,f:fyou someone in my 0% | 1% | 8% | 10% | 16% | 14% | 7% | 10% 1% 8%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 8% 4% 3% 6% 11% 5% 2% 8% 7% 2%
the following in the household
last :ﬁ Worked f Did not happen to
e >+ orked Irom anyone in my 65% | 68% | 76% | 68% | 47% | 55% | 70% | 73% 64% 73%
ome. household
Unweighted n 366 641 464 412 132 167 301 525 759 249
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Yes, happened to me 11% 17% 42% 18% 16% 20% 12% 18% 17% 27% 31% 11% 6%
Yes, happened to
et witose oy SOMeone in my 8% 15% 12% 1% 10% 9% 13% 12% | 10% 13% 9% 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 5% 8% 3% 8% 3% 10% 11% 3% 8% 5% 9%
the following in the household
last :ﬁ Worked f Did not happen to
oS+ OrKed Irom anyone in my 77% 63% 38% 68% 66% 67% 65% 59% 70% 62% 49% 75% 2%
ome. household
Unweighted n 358 416 234 403 605 683 322 402 598 190 274 354

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 20% 25% 16% 16% 12% 10% 26% 23% 20% 17% 24% 15% 18% 26% 1%
Yes, happened to
%?é;g"“,’\;h"e'te,f:fyou someone in my 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% | 4% | 4% | % | 6% | 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 1% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7%
the following in the household
La_?ft_ 12|tmontl'!s...Hac: Did not happen to
F mortaacsp D "€ anyone in my 69% 63% 74% 75% 75% | 85% | 63% | 64% | 70% | 73% 66% 72% 70% 64% 77%
or mortgage household
Unweighted n 1012 238 768 584 405 141 205 329 415 255 219 153 297 121 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 17% 22% 25% 15% 17% 23% 25% 13% 17% 26%
Yes, happened to
S eato i ou  SOmeone in my 4% | 7% | 8w | 3% | 5% | 8% | 4% | 4% 5% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 8% 3% 5% 5% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 72% | 67% | 61% | 78% | 72% | 60% | 67% | 78% | 73% 62%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 367 644 468 412 132 168 302 525 760 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
I N N | R R
only egﬁc:ggn Graduate $20,000 $Ligfloe0r0 ative aturalized Own ent employed employed employed etired
Yes, happened to me 20% 22% 12% 26% 15% 19% 21% 13% 23% 19% 21% 25% 13%
Yes, happened to
et witose ou  SOMeone in my 3% 9% 8% 4% 7% 4% 9% 5% | 6% 4% 5% 7% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
d'ff'cur'tty paying rent  anyone in my 2% 63% 74% 64% 74% 72% 64% 78% 65% 70% 69% 61% 79%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 361 417 234 407 605 685 324 402 602 186 190 275 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area

Every day 15% 16% 13% 11% 0% | 3% | 26% | 9% 17% | 14% 15% 17% 20% 8% 11%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 10% | 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 12% 3%
ifever, doYOUWOITY g ometimes 32% 31% | 32% 28% 36% | 25% | 27% | 40% | 33% | 24% 29% 35% 29% 35% 33%
;%l::;v;gg'::;gugr Rarely 17% 17% 18% 20% 16% | 33% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 25% 18% 20% 19% 18% 12%
family losing their job? Never 29% 29% 29% 32% 31% | 34% | 24% | 27% | 29% | 32% 31% 19% 27% 27% 40%

Unweighted n 1011 236 769 585 407 141 204 330 | 413 | 255 219 153 296 121 120

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Every day 12% | 16% 18% 10% | 16% | 16% | 20% | 10% 12% 20%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 8% 10% 6% 3% 6% 13% 4% 7% 8%
ifever, doyOUWOITY g ometimes 33% | 32% | 36% | 26% | 35% | 44% | 28% | 26% | 30% 37%
g::;vcmg'g;:ugr Rarely 18% | 17% 14% 22% | 18% | 15% | 14% | 22% 18% 17%
family losing their job? Never 31% 27% 23% 36% 29% 19% 25% 38% 33% 18%

Unweighted n 366 644 466 413 132 168 302 525 760 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
ngtz,zﬁlhool . gﬁggggn G(‘:rggﬁgafe $L2’3%%'}) $:g:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equgIg;(le% :rral:)tlg;‘:a emylgty ed Retired

Every day 17% 10% 15% 18% 12% 12% 19% 14% 15% 15% 12% 20% 9%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 3%
if ever, do you worry R
about each of the Sometimes 31% 35% 31% 29% 34% 28% 39% 28% 34% 37% 47% 29% 20%
following? You or Rarely 15% 20% 23% 14% 20% 19% 16% 21% 16% 20% 19% 13% 19%
someone In your
family losing their job? Never 30% 29% 23% 30% 28% 34% 18% 31% 28% 20% 13% 28% 48%

Unweighted n 361 415 235 406 605 685 323 403 600 185 190 274 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area
Every day 14% 16% 14% 14% 12% | 10% | 20% | 12% | 17% | 12% 16% 14% 16% 12% 1%
Q28. Next, how often,  Almost every day 10% 1% 10% 1% 9% 8% | 13% | 14% | 7% | 12% 12% 10% 6% 23% 8%
ifever, doYOUWOITY g ometimes 35% 26% | 40% 40% 44% | 45% | 25% | 42% | 32% | 34% 31% 47% 30% 35% 42%
K’ellﬁtwh?a%: fT;ey%?js; :Cf’ Rarely 17% 19% 16% 16% 17% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 18% | 21% 18% 13% 21% 11% 16%
your family? Never 23% 28% 20% 19% 18% | 19% | 27% | 19% | 26% | 21% 24% 17% 27% 20% 22%
Unweighted n 1014 238 770 585 407 | 141 205 | 331 415 | 255 219 153 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 14% | 15% 16% 13% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 12% 13% 18%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% 11% 11% 8% 12% | 1% | 11% | 10% 10% 12%
ifever, doyOUWOITY g ometimes 36% | 34% | 34% | 35% | 37% | 38% | 30% | 37% | 37% 30%
chgﬁtwhg'a%'; fT(Rey%?js; :Cf’ Rarely 18% | 17% 17% 19% | 14% | 15% | 18% | 19% 16% 20%
your family? Never 23% | 23% 22% | 24% | 23% | 21% | 25% | 22% 24% 20%
Unweighted n 368 645 468 414 132 168 | 302 | 527 762 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Highofltl:yhool . gzﬁgtgiegn Gcrgltliiga% $L£r(‘)f‘°e(;0 $:LZ;§?%;° Native | Naturalized | Own Rent : nﬂg]gye% :rzgl- ct,iyr:z em:;llgtyed Retired
Every day 14% 13% 17% 16% 13% 13% 18% 15% 14% 13% 13% 18% 1%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 8% 16% 9% 11% 10% 10% 1% 8% 12% 11% 1% 10% 10%
ifever, doyOUWOITY g ometimes 34% 36% 38% 37% 33% 34% 36% 39% | 33% 33% 36% 32% 40%
Lf;lgftwhg'agz fT;ey%?js; :Cf’ Rarely 18% 14% 23% 8% 25% 17% 19% 19% 16% 21% 25% 10% 18%
your family? Never 27% 21% 13% 27% 20% 26% 16% 19% 25% 22% 15% 30% 21%
Unweighted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 186 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Every day 24% 29% 21% 19% 17% 12% 34% 23% 25% 21% 28% 20% 23% 23% 23%
$29- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 12% 1% 11% 13% 8% 13% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 12% 14% 13% 1% 14% 7%
Sboct eac ofthe Y Sometimes 36% 28% | 40% 38% 45% | 47% | 29% | 36% | 35% | 36% 23% 46% 35% 39% 41%
K::{?svivringfzr-rhgucaoﬁéld Rarely 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 14% 12% 14% 9% 16% 8% 6%
your fa%my?y Never 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 12% 18% 15% 21% 21% 12% 15% 15% 23%

Unweighted n 1013 237 770 585 407 141 205 330 415 255 219 153 297 121 120

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Every day 20% 26% 22% 20% 33% 32% 22% 18% 20% 32%
Q29. Next, how often, Almost every day 12% 11% 16% 11% 5% 10% | 14% | 12% 1% 13%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 39% 33% 34% 36% 37% 37% 38% 34% 37% 31%
following? The cost of Rgarely 11% 12% 13% 11% 10% 8% 13% 14% 12% 11%
housing for you and
your family? Never 18% 17% 16% 22% 14% 14% 14% 22% 19% 13%

Unweighted n 367 645 467 414 132 168 302 527 762 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 $:gdo%ro Native [ Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Every day 23% 22% 30% 27% 21% 23% 26% 18% 27% 29% 23% 26% 17%
$29- Neéd, how often, Almost every day 11% 12% 12% 12% 1% 11% 13% 8% 13% 10% 1% 12% 12%
boct sach of the Y Sometimes 36% 35% 37% 32% 39% 36% 36% 35% | 36% 41% 42% 31% 32%
mll?svivrilngf'-;rThgucgﬁ:‘ of Rarely 12% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 14% 15% 10% 8% 14% 11% 15%
your fa%my?y Never 18% 19% 12% 17% 18% 21% 11% 25% 14% 12% 10% 20% 25%

Unweighted n 362 416 235 407 606 687 323 403 602 185 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Inland Los Angeles Orange/San SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego

Every day 20% 22% 18% 15% 16% 11% 28% 18% 20% 18% 22% 22% 21% 18% 10%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 15% 14% 16% 14% 11% 13% 24% 15% 17% 13% 19% 23% 15% 15% 10%
ifbevetr, dOhYO;Jt‘:]VOVW Sometimes 32% 30% 33% 35% 38% 44% 20% 39% 29% 31% 24% 39% 27% 30% 44%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 16% 14% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 12% 17% 19% 18% 8% 18% 19% 17%
your bills? Never 17% 21% 15% 16% 17% | 15% | 10% | 16% | 16% | 19% 17% 8% 19% 19% 18%

Unweighted n 1012 236 770 585 407 141 205 329 415 255 218 153 297 121 120

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Every day 20% 19% 21% 16% 23% 22% 23% 15% 17% 27%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 13% 17% 22% 10% 13% 20% 18% 10% 13% 21%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 33% 32% 24% 37% 39% 33% 29% 34% 33% 31%
about each of the o o o o o o 5 o o o
following? Paying Rarely 15% 17% 14% 20% 13% 10% 16% 21% 19% 10%
your bills? Never 19% 15% 19% 18% 12% 14% 14% 20% 19% 12%

Unweighted n 366 645 467 414 131 168 302 526 761 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 528:10?0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Every day 21% 19% 15% 23% 17% 18% 23% 17% 21% 23% 18% 24% 12%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 17% 15% 11% 21% 11% 15% 17% 13% 17% 16% 14% 20% 11%
ifbevetr’ dOhYO;Jt‘:]VOTW Sometimes 29% 34% 41% 31% 33% 33% 29% 29% 34% 37% 35% 27% 33%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 15% 18% 17% 12% 19% 16% 16% 16% 16% 8% 21% 14% 22%
your bills? Never 18% 14% 17% 13% 20% 18% 15% 25% 13% 17% 1% 16% 23%

Unweighted n 361 416 235 406 606 686 323 403 601 185 190 275 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area

Every day 8% 9% 7% 6% 4% 1% 17% 3% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 3% 6%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 10% 2% 5% 0%
Lfbe::tr’egghyg?t‘:]v:"y Sometimes 11% 17% 8% 8% 11% 3% 7% 17% 10% 7% 8% 6% 13% 14% 15%
following? The cost of Rarely 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 14% 6% 9% 10% 8%
childcare? Never 68% 61% 72% 75% 77% | 86% | 60% | 64% | 69% | 72% 70% 69% 66% 68% 70%

Unweighted n 1012 237 769 585 407 141 204 331 413 255 219 153 296 121 120

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Every day 9% 7% 9% 4% 12% 9% 7% 6% 5% 14%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 8%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 14% 9% 12% 6% 20% | 20% | 10% | 5% 8% 19%
about each of the
following? The cost of Rarely 9% 10% 14% 5% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12%
childcare? Never 66% | 70% 60% | 84% | 57% | 55% | 70% | 78% 77% 47%

Unweighted n 367 644 467 413 132 168 302 525 760 252

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
Mansenool | cologe | Solege, | gt | under ” | Natve Nawrsized | Own | Remt | fablme | Fetume | Mot | Retred

Every day 9% 3% 11% 10% 6% 5% 13% 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 8%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1%
iafbe::tr’e ggh)’g;lt‘:]\’g"y Sometimes 8% 15% 16% 8% 14% 9% 16% 11% 11% 18% 13% 12% 4%
following? The cost of Rarely 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 7% 15% 7% 11% 9% 8% 9% 12%
childcare? Never 68% 71% 62% 68% 68% 77% 50% 73% 65% 60% 71% 66% 75%

Unweighted n 361 416 235 407 605 685 324 403 601 186 190 274 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area
Every day 19% 21% 18% 17% 14% 11% 30% 17% 19% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 16%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 16% 12% 11% 13% 11% 16% 19% 6% 13% 8%
Lfbe::tr,e ggh)’g;lt‘:]vg"y Sometimes 28% 26% 29% 29% 34% 29% 18% 30% 28% 24% 25% 28% 26% 30% 19%
following? The amount Rarely 18% 14% 21% 22% 21% 22% 19% 20% 17% 16% 17% 18% 21% 15% 24%
of debt your have?  Neyer 24% 28% 21% 22% 20% | 22% | 22% | 22% | 23% | 27% 24% 1% 24% 23% 33%
Unweighted n 1014 238 770 585 407 141 205 331 415 255 219 153 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 19% 19% 22% 14% 23% 20% 24% 16% 17% 24%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 1% 12% 13% 13% 6% 16% 10% 9% 1% 12%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 24% | 31% 24% 31% | 29% | 29% | 27% | 28% 28% 27%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 20% 16% 16% 20% 17% 13% 18% 22% 18% 18%
of debt your have? Never 26% 22% 24% 22% 25% 22% 22% 25% 26% 19%
Unweighted n 368 645 468 414 132 168 302 527 762 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Higtz,zﬁlhool . g?ilgggn G(‘:rggﬁgafe $L2’3%%'}) $;§’r££%;° Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent equgig;:e% :r::)tf;iﬁz emylgty od | Retired
Every day 20% 18% 18% 22% 17% 18% 22% 18% 20% 22% 14% 22% 17%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 13% 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 9% 7% 14% 11% 12% 15% 8%
Lfbe::tr’e ggh)’g;lt‘:]vg"y Sometimes 27% 32% 22% 30% 26% 27% 29% 28% 28% 24% 26% 30% 29%
following? The amount Rarely 16% 18% 23% 10% 24% 18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 26% 11% 20%
of debt your have?  Neyer 24% 21% 28% 24% 23% 25% 21% 28% 21% 24% 22% 22% 26%
Unweighted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 186 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;lg,an SF Bay Area
Every day 13% 16% 11% 9% 6% 8% | 21% | 1% | 13% | 14% 14% 16% 13% 14% 12%
033' NeXt’ how Oﬂen’ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
if ever, do you worry  Almost every day 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 10%
?blfut _eacygf_the bl Sometimes 16% 20% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% | 19% | 16% | 10% 14% 17% 19% 7% 7%
oliowing ¢ eing able
v gn h? r Rarely 11% 10% 11% 11% 0% | 12% | 14% | 9% 1% | 13% 11% 18% 11% 3% 12%
to save enough fo
Zgﬂ;:{;gg;en’s college Never 54% 46% 60% 61% 64% | 66% | 49% | 51% | 55% | 57% 56% 43% 50% 68% 59%
) Unweighted n 1012 237 769 585 407 141 204 331 413 255 219 153 296 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 13% 13% 16% 7% 19% | 16% | 16% 7% 9% 22%
a3 Next ;‘;‘J”“?f,?;,‘ Almost every day % | 6% 9% | 4% | 6% | 9% | 8% | 4% 4% 14%
?blfut _eacvhgf_the bl Sometimes 14% 17% 23% 12% 8% 22% | 20% 7% 10% 29%
oliowing ¢ eing able
e Snouah ¢ Rarely 1% | 1% | 13% | 7% | 12% | 12% | 1% | 9% 10% 13%
to save enough fo
zgﬂg :{;gg;en’s college Neyer 55% 53% 39% 70% | 55% | 41% | 44% | 73% 67% 22%
) Unweighted n 367 644 467 413 132 168 302 525 760 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁ::l:ggn Graduate $20,000 528:10?0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 15% 12% 8% 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 13% 17% 12% 15% 8%
Q33. Next, how often, '+ every da 5% 5% 13% 5% 7% 4% 11% 4% 8% 7% 9% 7% 49
if ever, do you worry ry aay ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
?blfut _eacygf_the bl Sometimes 18% 12% 15% 16% 15% 11% 24% 15% 16% 18% 15% 19% 8%
oliowing ¢ eing able
to save enough for  Rarely 1% 10% 1% 10% 1% 7% 17% 9% | 11% 12% 14% 8% 10%
Zgﬂ;:{;gg;en’s college Never 51% 60% 53% 56% 53% 66% 32% 59% 52% 45% 49% 51% 70%
) Unweighted n 361 416 235 407 605 685 324 403 601 186 190 274 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Every day 22% 19% 24% 23% 18% | 23% | 36% | 19% | 21% | 24% 20% 18% 25% 31% 19%
Q34 Néext, how often, if Almost every day 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% | 14% | 8% 12% | 12% | 11% 16% 13% 11% 13% 9%
houtean oty Sometimes 31% 28% | 32% 33% 37% | 20% | 28% | 38% | 29% | 26% 24% 28% 32% 23% 43%
{g"s%ﬂngzo?‘eiggoé:ble Rarely 11% 16% 9% 10% 9% 10% | 8% 10% | 1% | 14% 12% 18% 14% 9% 5%
your retiremegnt? Never 24% 25% 24% 20% 24% | 34% | 19% | 20% | 27% | 25% 27% 23% 19% 24% 25%

Unweighted n 1011 237 768 584 407 141 203 330 414 255 219 152 297 121 120

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Every day 21% | 22% 23% 18% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 18% 20% 25%
Q34 Next, how often, if Almost every day 9% 14% 12% 15% 7% 10% | 12% | 13% 13% 10%
ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 32% | 30% 30% 29% | 37% | 38% | 28% | 27% 30% 33%
{g"szﬂng:o?‘eiag;ble Rarely 13% | 10% 13% 9% 12% | 6% 17% | 12% 11% 12%
your retiremegnt? Never 25% 23% 22% 29% 20% 24% 17% 29% 25% 21%

Unweighted n 367 643 467 412 132 168 302 526 760 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁgzt%gn Graduate $20,000 $l:1r(‘)f‘:({0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Every day 22% 21% 20% 23% 21% 22% 22% 20% 22% 22% 21% 23% 20%
Q34 Néext, how often, if Almost every day 1% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 1% 14% 1% 12% 9% 15% 11%
houteanrmeY  Sometimes 26% 30% 48% 28% 33% 29% 34% 32% | 30% 33% 39% 30% 25%
{g"s%ﬂngzo?leiasfloé:ble Rarely 13% 12% 6% 12% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14%
your retiremegnt? Never 27% 23% 13% 26% 23% 27% 18% 22% 25% 22% 19% 23% 30%

Unweighted n 362 415 234 407 604 685 323 403 600 185 190 275 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Voter Gender
Empl. li nl All Adul Likel
ployed adults only dults | Yes kely voters | 1\ le | Female

Very satisfied 33% 35% 32% 34% 34% 32%
egj-sgﬁ’gﬂsa";’g”'d Somewhat satisfied 56% 57% | 55% 53% 55% | 57%
satisfied or Not satisfied 1% 8% 13% 12% 10% 1%
]fioliiatlsfled with your Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 375 13 | 262 169 138 | 237

Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Very satisfied 38% 37% 29% 42% 29% 40% 35% 24%
?gj-sgyvgﬂ,a‘f:u'd Somew.ha.t satisfied 56% | 47% | 60% | 50% 59% 51% 58% 49%
satisfiedor Not satisfied 6% | 16% | 11% | 8% 12% 9% 7% 26%
ﬁ;giatlsfled with your Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Unweighted n 224 109 168 200 244 131 284 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $1‘1‘8:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Very satisfied 35% 32% 27% 42% 36% 32% 38% 26%
egj-sgyvgﬂ,avggu'd Somewhat satisfied 53% 57% 58% 54% 51% 58% 51% 62%
s?tisfi?d_or . Not satisfied 11% 11% 15% 4% 13% 10% 10% 11%
Jfggﬁat'Sf'ed with your - pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 112 263 212 162 114 259 185 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide

Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Voter Gender
All Adul Likel
Employed adults only dults No Yes ikely voters Male | Female
Q36. Would you say  Yes 75% 71% 78% 76% 80% 69%
that you have stable o [y
and predlctable pay at No 25% 29% 22% 24% 20% 31%
work Unweighted n 375 114 261 169 138 237
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q36. Would you say  Yes 72% 70% 76% 74% 75% 75% 74% 78%
that you have stable
and predlctable pay at No 28% 30% 24% 26% 25% 25% 26% 22%
work Unweighted n 225 108 168 200 244 131 284 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $l‘1‘|(1)d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q36. Would you say  Yes 61% 82% 77% 72% 74% 75% 79% 69%
that you have stable
and predictable pay at No 39% 18% 23% 28% 26% 25% 21% 31%
work? Unweighted n 113 262 212 162 114 259 186 189

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

due to rounding
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Voter Gender
All Adul Likel
Employed adults only dults No Yes ikely voters Male | Female
Q37. Would yousay Yes 72% 74% 1% 70% 74% 70%
that you have stable
and predictable hours No 28% 26% 29% 30% 26% 30%
at work? Unweighted n 376 114 262 169 138 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only Not a Colle Coll
i i . ge ollege
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q37. Would yousay Yes 70% 73% 7% 69% 71% 74% 72% 71%
that you have stable
and predictable hours N 30% 27% 23% 31% 29% 26% 28% 29%
at work? Unweighted n 225 109 168 201 245 131 285 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $l‘1‘|(1)d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q37. Would yousay  Yes 63% 77% 73% 1% 62% 76% 80% 61%
that you have stable
and predictable hours No 37% 23% 27% 29% 38% 24% 20% 39%
at work? Unweighted n 113 263 212 163 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

due to rounding
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Employed adults only All Adults | Registered Voter | oy voters | Sender
No Yes Male | Female
Q38. Would yousay  Yes 48% 38% 56% 48% 49% 47%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 52% 62% 44% 52% 51% 53%
growth and i
advancement? Unweighted n 376 114 262 169 138 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only - : Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q38. Would you say  Yes 50% 46% 51% 45% 46% 53% 52% 29%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 50% 54% 49% 55% 54% 47% 48% 1%
growth and .
advancement? Unweighted n 225 109 168 201 245 131 285 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
$40,000

Q38. Would you say  Yes 45% 50% 50% 46% 54% 46% 47% 50%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 55% 50% 50% 54% 46% 54% 53% 50%
growth and .
advancement? Unweighted n 113 263 212 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Vot Gend
Employed adults only All Adults es:)s ere Y:Ser Likely voters Male e FZ:naIe
Q39. Would you say  yeg 80% 81% | 80% 76% 82% | 79%
that your employer
cares about your
health and safety at No 20% 19% 20% 24% 18% | 21%
Nk B ayelates oy weighted n 376 14 | 262 169 138 | 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only Not a Colle Coll
i i - ge ollege
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q39. Would you say  ygg 75% | 84% | 79% | 87% 83% 76% 81% 76%
that your employer
ﬁg;ﬁfhaabrfd“gfe‘:; at No 25% 16% | 21% | 13% 17% 24% 19% 24%
work as it relates to .
COVID-197 Unweighted n 225 109 168 | 201 245 131 285 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $1‘1‘8:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q39. Would you say  yeg 81% 80% 79% 81% 81% 80% 79% 82%
that your employer
ﬁg;elfhaab;d“;;’?e‘:; at No 19% 20% 21% 19% 19% 20% 21% 18%
WOk s yelates o nweighted n 113 263 212 163 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide

Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Regi v
Employed adults only All Adults | Registered Voter | o o voters | ender
No Yes Male | Female
Q40. Would you say  yeg 67% 61% | 71% 64% 62% | 71%
that you can voice
Sv?{;\%eJ?fseZ: ‘gf""‘ No 33% 39% 29% 36% 38% | 29%
negative .
consequences? Unweighted n 376 114 262 169 138 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

Q40. Would you say  yeg 64% | 70% | 67% | 70% 72% 57% 69% 55%
that you can voice
@?&?J??e:: ‘gf‘”k No 36% 30% | 33% | 30% 28% 43% 31% 45%
negative .
consequences? Unweighted n 225 109 168 | 201 245 131 285 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $L¢;r(;d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q40. Would you say  yeg 71% 65% 72% 60% 66% 67% 58% 78%
that you can voice
gl‘l’t';“;eu’t"?eg: ‘gf"’k No 29% 35% 28% 40% 34% 33% 42% 22%
o aaences? Unweighted n 113 263 212 163 14 | 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2021

Employed adults only All Adults | Registered Voter | o o voters | ender
No Yes Male [ Female
Q41. Would you say  Yes 53% 48% 57% 51% 48% 59%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 47% 52% 43% 49% 52% 41%
your views and i
concerns? Unweighted n 375 114 261 169 138 237
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults onl
ploy y Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes |NotaCollege)  College

Q41. Would you say  Yes 53% 58% 51% 59% 55% 50% 58% 32%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 47% 42% 49% 41% 45% 50% 42% 68%
your views and .
concerns? Unweighted n 225 108 168 200 244 131 284 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only $20,000 to ; ;

Under ’ . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $:3$%B Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q41. Would you say  Yes 58% 51% 53% 53% 55% 52% 47% 62%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 42% 49% 47% 47% 45% 48% 53% 38%
your views and .
concerns? Unweighted n 113 262 212 162 114 259 186 189

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Regi Vi
Employed adults only Al Adults | Registered Voter | o 1 voters Gender
No Yes Male [ Female
working outside the 64% 60% | 67% 65% 62% | 67%
working from o o
homelremotely 19% 25% 15% 11% 25% 13%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
your current from home, and some
employment or work  outside home/at 10% 8% 11% 18% 5% 15%
situation? workplace
something else 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 375 113 262 169 138 237
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
working outside the | ggo; | 68% | 62% | 69% 64% 64% 68% 47%
;V:;";;‘rg::gt’gly 13% | 14% | 23% | 14% 20% 18% 16% 37%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
your current from home, and some
employment or work  outside home/at 1% | 14% | 9% | 1% 9% 12% 9% 14%
situation? workplace
something else 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 2%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 224 109 168 200 244 131 284 91
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to , . Fulltime | Part-time
$20,000 under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
$40,000
working outside the 73% 60% 64% 64% 63% | 65% 64% 64%
;Vgr;";;‘rgrf:gt"e‘ly 1% 24% 22% 16% 17% | 20% 21% 18%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
your current from home, and some
employment or work  outside home/at 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% 9% 8% 12%
situation? workplace
something else 6% 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 113 262 212 162 114 259 185 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Employed adults only All Adults Re;j;stered ¥:;er Likely voters Mal(:em::nale
work outside the
home/ at your 47% 47% 46% 43% 45% 48%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 28% 32% 25% 28% 29% 2%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor your ;":r[l'g“dg;‘;“;ﬂf"g , 25% 21% | 28% 28% 26% | 25%
workplace
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 373 113 260 168 137 236
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College| College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
work outside the
home/ at your 55% 41% 43% 51% 46% 47% 50% 30%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 25% 28% 33% 20% 28% 29% 24% 46%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor youp ;";’r[l'g"dg;‘;“;ﬂf"g ; 20% | 32% | 23% | 29% 26% 24% 26% 24%
workplace
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 223 108 167 199 243 130 282 91
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $tzg:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
work outside the
home/ at your 51% 45% 41% 55% 49% 46% 48% 44%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44.Ifyou hadthe  remotely full-time 24% 30% 1% 25% 33% | 27% 29% 28%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor youp :’:g‘e'"dg;‘;'gﬂﬁ'g g 26% 25% 28% 20% 19% | 28% 23% 28%
workplace
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 112 261 21 161 113 258 185 188

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Voter | . Gender

Emp[oyed adults On[y All Adults No Yes leely voters Male Female
Q46. Next, does your
workplace offer a Yes 18% 9% 25% 23% 17% 20%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 80% 90% 73% 7% 80% 80%
occupation
association, worker Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0%
center, or other type of

roup that represents "
O tores P Unweighted n 376 14 | 262 169 138 | 238

Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults onl, i i . Not a College|  College
ploy y Latinos | Whites | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate

%Ek::lggé does your  yes 17% | 21% | 15% | 22% 20% 15% 17% 23%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 81% 79% 83% 78% 79% 83% 81% 7%
occupation
association, worker _ Don't know (vol) 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0%
center, or other type of

roup that represents .
O ey P Unweighted n 225 109 | 168 | 201 245 131 285 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults onl Under $2|o.|'r?3£rt° Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Full-time Part-time
pioy! y $20,000 $40,000 employed employed

3‘;&;:’;2 daes your  yes 14% 20% 18% 18% 27% | 15% 12% 26%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 84% 79% 80% 80% 73% 83% 86% 72%
occup_ati_on
association, worker Don't know (vol) 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
center, or other type of

roup that represents .
e ey P Unweighted n 13 263 212 163 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Voter Gender
All Adul Likel
Employed adults only dults No Yes ikely voters Male | Female
yes, respondent 13% 4% 20% 17% 14% 12%
Sryone myou. > Yomnotherpersonin| 45, | g | % | s | en | 2%
'rﬂ’e_mm",;’;ftfff:',';',l{,f yes, both 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0%
union? If yes: is thtaht no 83% 90% 77% 78% 80% | 86%
erson you or anotner
berson in your family? Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Unweighted n 376 114 262 169 138 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
yes, respondent 10% 17% 9% 17% 16% 9% 12% 19%
?:fg,;:{ﬁ your . Jempnotherpersoninl ey | 3% | 5% | 2% 4% 5% 3% 10%
immediate fami 2 yes, both 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
union? If yes: is thtaht no 84% 80% | 86% | 81% 81% 87% 86% 70%
erson you or anotner
Person in your family? Don’t know (vol) 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 225 109 168 201 245 131 285 91
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $L¢;r(;d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
yes, respondent 9% 15% 15% 10% 17% 12% 9% 18%
. i es, another person in
g:fg,,;‘:g ;gﬂ,_‘" s :’am"y P 1% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5%
et il yes, both 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
union? If yes: is thtaht no 90% 80% 80% 87% 75% 86% 87% 78%
erson you or anotner
Person in your family? Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 113 263 212 163 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2021

Regi Vi
Employed adults only Al Adults | Registered Voter | o v voters Gender
No Yes Male | Female
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q47. Does your Yes 50% 40% 57% 55% 50% 49%
current job provide No 50% 60% 43% 45% 50% 51%
healthcare coverage? ;. oignted n 376 114 | 262 169 138 | 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

Q47. Does your Yes 43% 54% 50% 50% 49% 51% 46% 67%
current job provide No 57% 46% 50% 50% 51% 49% 54% 33%
healthcare coverage? ;. oighted n 225 | 109 | 168 | 201 245 131 285 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $l‘1‘|(1)d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q47. Does your Yes 30% 59% 53% 45% 54% 48% 62% 34%
current job provide No 70% 41% 47% 55% 46% 52% 38% 66%
healthcare coverage? \;,\ qignted n 113 263 212 163 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

due to rounding
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed
Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Voter Gender
Employed adults onl All Adul Likel
ploy y dults No Yes ikely voters Male [ Female
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q48. Does your Yes 56% 50% 60% 53% 55% 56%
current job provide No 44% 50% 40% 47% 45% 44%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 376 114 | 262 169 138 | 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, () 0, 0,

Q48. Does your Yes 54% 57% 54% 59% 53% 61% 53% 67%
current job provide No 46% 43% 46% 41% 47% 39% 47% 33%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 225 | 100 | 168 | 201 245 131 285 91

Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to : . Full-time Part-time

$20,000 $l¢11|(1):10%r0 Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed

Q48. Does your Yes 32% 67% 54% 58% 55% 56% 67% 41%
current job provide No 68% 33% 46% 42% 45% 44% 33% 59%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 113 263 212 163 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2021

Registered Vot Gender
Employed adults only All Adults eslos ere Y:ser Likely voters Male | Female
Q49. Does your Yes 45% 42% 47% 44% 53% 36%
current job provide No 55% 58% 53% 56% 47% 64%
retirement savings? |, veighted n 376 114 262 169 138 | 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only . . Not a College College
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
Q49. Does your Yes 40% 39% 45% 43% 43% 47% 42% 58%
current job provide No 60% 61% 55% 57% 57% 53% 58% 42%
retirement savings? |, veighted n 225 | 109 | 168 | 201 245 131 285 91
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $l‘1‘|(1)d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q49. Does your Yes 27% 53% 48% 40% 56% 41% 57% 28%
current job provide No 73% 47% 52% 60% 44% 59% 43% 72%
retirement savings?  ;,\veighted n 113 263 212 163 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - Employed

Adults Only - November 2021

Regi Vv
Employed adults only Al Adults | Redistered Voter | o 1 voters Gender
No Yes Male [ Female
Q50. Thinking about  yeg 35% 32% 38% 37% 42% | 28%
the benefits offered at
your current job... - Ng 65% 68% 62% 63% 58% | 72%
Does your current job
provide educational or .
training assistance?  Unweighted n 376 114 262 169 138 238
Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household Education
Employed adults only Not a Colle Coll
i i . ge ollege
Latinos | Whites | 18-44 45+ No Yes Graduate Graduate
Q50. Thinking about  yes 32% 34% 36% 33% 32% 40% 31% 55%
the benefits offered at
your current job... - Ng 68% | 66% | 64% | 67% 68% 60% 69% 45%
Does your current job
provide educational or .
training assistance? Unweighted n 225 109 168 201 245 131 285 91
Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Under $20,000 to . . Full-time Part-time
$20,000 $:8,%%:) Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed

Q50. Thinking about  yes 20% 43% 36% 34% 47% 31% 39% 30%
the benefits qffered at
your current job... - No 80% 57% 64% 66% 53% 69% 61% 70%
Does your current job
provide educational or .
training assistance?  Unweighted n 113 263 212 163 114 260 186 190

Note: Numbers may not add to 100
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

due to rounding
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q1. Next, please read Gompletely agree 48% 45% | 50% 54% 58% | 23% | 52% | 64% | 42% | 39% 49% 53% 50% 48% 45%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 39% 45% 36% 32% 34% 53% 34% 29% 45% 42% 33% 39% 38% 42% 44%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘,’;'t‘:l‘ydéis:aggf:é °F Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 9% 1% 4% | 18% | 10% | 4% | 9% | 13% 9% % 9% 10% 7%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 9% 1% 2% 0% 5%
to organize so that
employers do not take .
advantage of them. Unweighted n 1012 238 769 585 407 141 205 331 414 255 219 152 297 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Qs1. Next, please read ¢ompletely agree 45% | 51% | 60% | 38% | 45% | 49% | 52% | 45% 47% 52%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 43% 36% 32% 44% 44% 42% 38% 39% 39% 39%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘l’g‘;;déf:géf:e °F Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 7% 2% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 1% 10% 6%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%
to organize so that
employers do not take f
advantage of them. Unweighted n 368 643 467 413 132 168 301 526 761 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ? " . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egzg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3f‘0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Qs1. Next, please 1ead completely agree 49% 47% 49% 53% 45% 42% 60% 48% | 49% 53% 44% 48% 49%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 41% 37% 40% 35% 43% 44% 31% 38% 40% 37% 44% 40% 37%
somewhat agree,
zgm;‘,‘;‘t‘;‘y"éfs“‘gf:é O Ssomewnhat disagree 6% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 12% 7% 9% 6% 8% 10%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3%
to organize so that
employers do not take .
advantage of them. Unweighted n 361 416 235 407 605 686 323 403 602 186 189 274 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 52



Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q52 Next, please read completely agree 37% 32% | 40% 44% 45% | 27% | 37% | 49% | 33% | 33% 32% 51% 39% 34% 34%
ese two statements
if
22%;?&;&2;%, Somewhat agree 42% 38% 44% 40% 50% 49% 37% 41% 40% 44% 37% 35% 44% 49% 45%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 1% 15% 9% 10% 4% 15% 13% 4% 15% 11% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 10% 15% 7% 6% 2% | 10% | 12% | 6% | 12% | 12% 21% 5% 4% 9% 12%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 1013 238 770 585 407 141 205 331 415 255 219 152 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q52. Next, please read o o 0 o o 0 0 0 0 o
these two statements Completely agree 35% 39% 47% 26% 37% 34% 39% 38% 36% 39%
d if
Gomplotely agree,  Somewhat agree 41% | 43% | 36% | 47% | 44% | 43% | 38% | 43% 40% 45%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 12% 10% 9% 13% 12% 1% 13% 10% 1% 10%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 12% 8% 8% 15% 6% 12% | 10% 8% 12% 6%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 368 644 467 414 132 168 301 527 762 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁgggzn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q52. Next, please read ¢ etely agree 41% 33% 31% 40% 35% 30% 50% 37% | 37% 35% 40% 33% 41%
these two statements
d if
complotely agree, Somewhat agree 36% 48% 49% 35% 47% 45% 37% 45% | 40% 45% 53% 34% 42%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 10% 15% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11% 10% 5% 16% 1%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 13% 5% 7% 11% 9% 2% 17% 6%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 362 416 235 407 606 686 324 403 603 186 190 274 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021
Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:a'i]re Los Angeles raDnigglo an | sf Bay Area
Q53. Do you favoror  payor 75% 78% | 72% 73% 88% | 34% | 75% | 86% | 77% | 56% 70% 66% 78% 73% 77%
oppose a government
policy to make college gppose 25% 22% | 28% 27% 12% | 6% | 25% | 14% | 23% | 44% 30% 34% 22% 27% 23%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 1010 237 767 583 406 | 141 | 203 | 328 | 415 | 255 219 153 297 118 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q53. Do you favor or  payor 76% | 73% | 81% | 66% | 77% | 74% | 83% | 70% 71% 84%
oppose a government
poficy to make college oppose 24% | 27% | 19% | 34% | 23% | 26% | 17% | 30% 29% 16%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 367 | 642 468 | 410 | 132 | 168 | 302 | 523 758 252

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggggt%gn Graduate $20,000 $l:1r(\)(,i§(;0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q53. Do you favor or - payor 75% 77% 66% 74% 75% 70% 82% 68% 78% 86% 74% 65%
oppose a government
{’lﬁ{'lglr" to make college oppose 25% 23% 34% 26% 25% 30% 18% 32% | 22% 14% 26% 35%
?:ub,'_';;;:‘:gﬁ:;::;‘ Unweighted n 361 415 234 406 604 683 324 401 601 190 274 355

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 71% 75% 69% 66% 85% | 33% | 70% | 83% | 75% | 51% 67% 56% 76% 71% 7%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 29% 25% 31% 34% 15% 67% 30% 17% 25% 49% 33% 44% 24% 29% 23%
eliminate college
debt? 9 Unweighted n 1008 236 766 583 405 141 204 328 413 255 219 152 296 119 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 70% 73% 78% 64% 71% 76% 78% 63% 67% 83%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 30% 27% 22% 36% 29% 24% 22% 37% 33% 17%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 365 642 465 411 132 168 302 523 758 250

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁgggzn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q54. Would you favor  Favor 72% 72% 69% 74% 70% 71% 73% 62% 76% 77% 82% 72% 59%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 28% 28% 31% 26% 30% 29% 27% 38% 24% 23% 18% 28% 41%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 358 415 235 405 603 685 320 402 598 185 189 275 354

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Ssgbggiﬁ:‘r‘ef:s"iﬁ;“ Favor 82% 81% | 83% 82% 93% | 55% | 84% | 94% | 84% | 66% 80% 83% 87% 83% 81%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 18% 19% 17% 18% 7% 45% 16% 6% 16% 34% 20% 17% 13% 17% 19%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 1012 237 769 584 406 141 205 331 414 255 219 152 297 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
e o oo Favor 82% | 83% | 88% | 73% | 86% | 85% | 85% | 80% | 78% 94%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 18% 17% 12% 27% 14% 15% 15% 20% 22% 6%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 366 645 467 413 132 168 302 525 760 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
e o oo Favor 84% 82% 7% 82% 83% 80% |  88% 7% | 85% 86% 88% 82% 76%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 16% 18% 23% 18% 17% 20% 12% 23% 15% 14% 12% 18% 24%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 360 417 235 407 605 686 323 402 602 186 190 275 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
56. D f;
e o o Favor 85% 83% | 86% 90% 92% | 76% | 88% | 88% | 88% | 76% 85% 75% 88% 87% 83%
government funding
L"rglg"r';r:"g';‘;“ﬂ‘at more OPPOSE 15% 17% 14% 10% 8% | 24% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 24% 15% 25% 12% 13% 17%
workers have the skills
}EEZ 7need for today’s  ynweighted n 1012 237 769 584 406 141 205 331 414 255 219 152 297 120 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
56.D f;
,?ppos: icreasing . Favor 84% | 86% | 83% | 85% | 88% | 82% | 84% | 88% | 84% 88%
government funding
L‘;Lg’r':g:';‘;“g‘at more OPPOSE 16% | 14% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 18% | 16% | 12% 16% 12%
workers have the skills
jtgggon eed for today’s  ynweighted n 366 | 645 467 | 413 | 132 | 1e8 | 302 | 525 760 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’? . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁg:ggn Graduate $20,000 $:8d0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

S,fg;,g: i‘,’,‘;‘,‘ef;"s"iﬂ;“ Favor 85% 85% 84% 85% 85% 85% 85% 83% | 86% 80% 91% 84% 86%
government funding
L‘:[)Jg"rg;::'gc',“g‘at more OPPOSE 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 20% 9% 16% 14%
workers have the skills
}23{ ,)need fortoday’s  ynweighted n 360 417 235 407 605 686 323 402 602 186 190 275 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 79% 79% 79% 80% 93% 53% 71% 93% 81% 61% 74% 79% 85% 85% 78%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 21% 21% 21% 20% 7% 47% 29% 7% 19% 39% 26% 21% 15% 15% 22%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 1009 237 766 582 406 141 203 329 413 254 218 152 297 119 120
insurance?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 81% 78% 85% 73% 79% 7% 85% 79% 7% 86%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 19% 22% 15% 27% 21% 23% 15% 21% 23% 14%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 366 642 466 411 132 168 301 523 757 252
insurance?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ? " . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egzg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3f‘0%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 80% 81% 73% 80% 79% 75% 88% 76% 81% 78% 87% 78% 78%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 20% 19% 27% 20% 21% 25% 12% 24% 19% 22% 13% 22% 22%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 359 416 234 407 602 685 321 399 602 185 189 274 356
insurance?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnigglg,an SF Bay Area
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 82% 79% 83% 83% 91% 69% 85% 86% 85% 69% 80% 69% 83% 84% 87%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 18% 21% 17% 17% 9% 31% 15% 14% 15% 31% 20% 31% 17% 16% 13%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and Unweighted n 1008 237 765 582 404 141 204 329 412 255 219 152 296 118 119
individuals?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 83% 81% 81% 79% 86% 83% 81% 81% 80% 86%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 17% 19% 19% 21% 14% 17% 19% 19% 20% 14%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and Unweighted n 366 641 466 410 132 168 302 521 757 251
individuals?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggggt%gn Graduate $20,000 $l:1r(\)(,i§(;0 Native ( Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 83% 80% 78% 79% 83% 83% 79% 77% 84% 86% 84% 7%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 17% 20% 22% 21% 17% 17% 21% 23% 16% 14% 16% 23%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working i
families and Unweighted n 358 415 235 405 603 684 321 401 599 188 274 355
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:a'i]re Los Angeles raDnigglo an | sf Bay Area
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 63% 65% 61% 54% 71% 30% 62% 75% 62% 48% 55% 57% 66% 60% 72%
government providing
a guaranteed income,
sﬁm‘e,g:‘;gfgg's'ﬁ:d a8 Oppose 37% 35% 39% 46% 29% | 70% | 38% | 25% | 38% | 52% 45% 43% 34% 40% 28%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 1012 238 768 584 406 141 204 329 415 255 219 153 297 120 119
or not they work?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 64% 62% 69% 50% 72% 65% 73% 53% 58% 73%
government providing
a guar_anteed income,
Sometimes calleda  oppose 36% | 38% | 31% | 50% | 28% | 35% | 27% | 47% | 42% 27%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 368 643 468 412 132 168 302 525 760 252
or not they work?

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egm:l:t%cem Graduate $20,000 $"2%f‘§60 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 66% 60% 57% 67% 59% 58% 71% 52% 68% 64% 76% 69% 45%
government providing
a guar.anteed income,
sﬂmg:ggfgg's'ﬁf a8 Oppose 34% 40% 43% 33% 41% 42% 29% 48% | 32% 36% 24% 31% 55%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 362 416 234 408 604 685 324 402 602 190 275 356
or not they work?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
A lot 24% 25% 23% 21% 16% | 12% | 36% | 25% | 25% | 22% 21% 33% 31% 9% 25%
Q59a. In recent . Some 25% 25% 25% 19% 29% | 16% | 25% | 26% | 25% | 22% 25% 18% 22% 25% 32%
!R";,‘,thﬁash;guﬂ'vfﬂk'f Just a little 14% 16% | 13% 14% 13% | 9% | 12% | 20% | 12% | 10% 14% 8% 14% 22% 1%
Itllzz ggﬁgniijirrl:gted by Not at all 37% 33% 40% 46% 41% | 63% | 27% | 28% | 39% | 45% 40% 41% 33% 43% 32%
outbreak Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1011 237 768 584 407 141 203 330 414 255 219 152 295 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Alot 22% | 26% 30% 18% | 22% | 25% | 35% | 16% 20% 33%
Q59a. In recent . Some 27% 23% 29% 15% | 32% | 36% | 20% | 17% 24% 28%
?t%?fhﬁash;gu?"‘,f,%?k'f Just a little 16% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 11% | 14% 13%
Itl;: ggﬁgngijirrtar;ted by Not at all 35% 39% 29% 54% | 28% | 24% | 28% | 55% 42% 27%
outbreak Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 367 643 466 413 132 168 302 526 760 251
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
ngtz,zf;hool egﬁl:lgt%gn G(‘:rggﬁgafe $L2’3%%'}) $:3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized | Own Rent equgIg)r/T:e% :r::)tlgﬂz emglgtyed Retired
A lot 26% 22% 20% 33% 17% 21% 30% 21% 26% 18% 24% 39% 10%
Q59a. In recent . Some 23% 20% 42% 23% 26% 21% 32% 18% 28% 32% 43% 17% 15%
g‘t‘;'.‘.‘“,?as";’,:,”u':‘;‘v‘;':k'f Just a little 9% 24% 9% 9% 17% 15% 12% 13% | 14% 25% 16% 9% 8%
ltllfz ggﬁgnii\jmgted by Not atall 41% 35% 29% 34% 40% 43% 26% 48% 32% 25% 17% 34% 67%
outbreak Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 360 417 234 406 605 685 323 403 600 186 190 274 356

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
. Big problem 51% 40% 57% 59% 71% | 24% | 51% | 66% | 49% | 33% 48% 44% 52% 44% 62%
Q60. How big of
. How big of a
problem is racism in ~ Somewhat of a 30% 34% 27% 25% 27% | 29% | 29% | 25% | 34% | 29% 28% 34% 33% 43% 1%
the U.S. today? Is it a problem
big |c>roﬁk=im,f Small problem 13% 17% 10% 9% 1% | 26% | 16% | 6% 12% | 23% 16% 14% 8% 7% 20%
problem. a small Not a problem at all % 9% 5% % 1% | 22% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 16% 8% % 6% 6% %
Prog:em,aﬁra?lgt a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem ? )
Unweighted n 1013 238 769 584 407 141 204 331 415 255 219 153 297 121 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q60. How big of Big problem 4% | 56% 51% 49% | 53% | 53% | 49% | 50% 50% 53%
. How big of a
pr O?Jlesm tis d’ac,i,slm .it" §;’;{;fg:,':a‘ ofa 32% | 20% | 32% | 27% | 30% | 25% | 35% | 31% 31% 28%
e U.S. today? Isita
big |t>roﬁk=im,f Small problem 16% 10% 12% 16% 9% 18% 8% 12% 13% 12%
problem. a small Notaproblematall | 8% | 5% 5% | 8% | 8% | 4% | 8% | 7% 6% 7%
P:ggigrm",af;ra?lgt a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 368 644 468 413 132 168 302 526 761 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed
Q60. How big of Big problem 47% 51% 62% 50% 51% 48% 54% 50% 51% 45% 58% 49% 53%
. How big of a
problem s racism in §:’;{;fg:,':a‘ ofa 33% 30% 16% 30% 30% 29% 31% 28% | 31% 34% 32% 28% 28%
e U.S. today? Isita
big |1>roﬁk=im,f Small problem 12% 12% 17% 10% 15% 14% 10% 14% 12% 16% 8% 14% 11%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 7% 7% 4% 10% 4% 8% 4% 9% 6% 6% 2% 8% 8%
p:gg:zm,afira“gt a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 361 417 235 408 605 686 324 403 602 186 190 275 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
'Qst1H V\Ilastttlx%rr atime Yes 15% 18% 13% 13% 10% 8% 18% 17% 14% 16% 18% 16% 18% 11% 13%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 84% 81% 87% 86% 90% 92% 82% 82% 86% 82% 82% 84% 80% 89% 86%
ﬂ?#a‘i':ﬁ/rgtt;e:lﬁolace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of work because of Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic i
background? Unweighted n 1012 238 768 583 406 141 204 330 415 254 219 152 296 122 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q61. Was there a time Yes 13% 17% 21% 6% 20% 15% 16% 15% 13% 22%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 86% 83% 78% 94% 79% 84% 84% 85% 87% 7%
m;‘a‘i"r’ﬁ,";tt;e:;‘:%lace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
of work because of Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
your racial or ethnic i
background? Unweighted n 367 644 468 412 132 168 302 525 760 252

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
! Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁgggzn Graduate $20,000 $:3$%ro Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q61. Was there a time Yes 18% 12% 11% 18% 13% 9% 27% 13% 17% 7% 13% 22% 16%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 81% 88% 89% 81% 87% 90% 73% 87% 83% 93% 87% 7% 83%
m;‘a‘i"r’ﬁ,";tt;e:;‘:%lace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of work I_:)elcaus&of Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
our racial or ethnic

)l;ackground? Unweighted n 362 415 235 409 603 685 324 403 601 186 190 275 355

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
A great deal 34% 25% 38% 44% 49% | 8% | 33% | 53% | 32% | 15% 32% 33% 37% 32% 31%
335;&{:,“,:{:,‘;‘;’{;;‘;;, A fair amount 39% 41% | 38% 32% 43% | 29% | 38% | 35% | 42% | 34% 29% 35% 40% 45% 50%
g?sdcreitmhinr:gtion Not too much 19% 24% 16% 14% 6% | 35% | 21% | 9% | 22% | 27% 29% 16% 15% 17% 11%
contributes to Not at all 9% 10% 8% 9% 2% | 28% | 7% 2% 4% | 24% 10% 15% 8% 6% 8%
ﬁ\ci‘;"c%"l]‘rftri;;q“a'“y in Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1013 238 769 584 407 141 204 331 415 | 255 219 153 297 121 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q62. How much do A gr.eat deal 32% | 35% 34% 29% | 39% | 33% | 31% | 36% 34% 33%
you think that racial A fair amount 40% | 37% 38% 35% | 44% | 43% | 41% | 33% 38% 40%
3?Sdcﬁtmhinr:gtion Not too much 16% | 22% 20% 25% 9% 18% | 15% | 23% 21% 16%
contributes to Not at all 12% 6% 8% 11% 7% 6% 13% | 8% 8% 11%
fhcig“c%’?‘ir&jggq“a“ty in Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 368 644 468 413 132 168 302 526 761 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
ngtz,zf;hool . gﬁgggzn G(‘:rggﬁgafe $L2’3%%'}) $:3:10%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent equgIg)r/T:e% :r::)tlgﬂz emglgty ed Retired
A great deal 31% 36% 39% 35% 33% 33% 34% 31% 35% 31% 31% 33% 39%
335;&{:,“,:{:,‘;‘;’{;;‘;;, A fair amount 38% 41% 35% 36% 41% 39% 37% 38% | 39% 41% 51% 37% 30%
g?sdcreitmhinr:gtion Not too much 22% 14% 20% 19% 19% 18% 21% 21% 18% 20% 13% 19% 22%
contributes to Not at all 10% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 5% 11% 9%
ﬁ\ci‘;"c%"l]'rftr'ggq“a"ty N Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 361 417 235 408 605 686 324 403 602 186 190 275 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 49% 40% 54% 62% 60% | 48% | 51% | 48% | 51% | 46% 57% 42% 49% 42% 41%
problem is the threat Somewhat of a
of wildfires in your roblem 35% 42% 31% 25% 26% 41% 35% 36% 32% 39% 29% 38% 29% 45% 46%
part of California? Is it P
a big problem, Not much of a problem 16% 18% 15% 13% 14% 11% 13% 16% 17% 15% 13% 19% 22% 13% 13%
;‘r’(';t‘,‘f:’r:“agff\zt much Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 1014 238 770 585 407 141 205 331 415 255 219 153 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 46% | 51% 46% 57% | 42% | 44% | 50% | 53% 51% 45%
roblem is the threat
B wildfires in your s°"l;f‘”hat ofa 37% | 34% | 36% | 30% | 42% | 38% | 34% | 33% | 35% 35%
part of California? Is it ProP'em
a big problem, Not much of a problem| 16% 15% 18% 13% 16% 18% 16% 14% 14% 20%
somewhat of a . o o o o o o o o o o
problem, or not much Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 368 645 468 414 132 168 302 527 762 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ’ : . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egzﬂgggn Graduate $20,000 $:3%%'6 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 47% 54% 47% 47% 51% 51% 45% 55% 46% 40% 58% 47% 53%
roblem is the threat

Of wildfires in your s°";fw"at ofa 35% 33% 40% 34% 36% 35% 35% 32% | 37% 48% 35% 31% 30%
part of California? Is it ProP'em
a big problem, Not much of a problem 18% 14% 13% 20% 13% 14% 20% 13% 17% 13% 7% 22% 17%
:?gll)?;vnr‘:a:)ﬂ\gt much Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 186 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles Oralgig;ls‘,an SF Bay Area
tQh(54t.hHOV\{ S:riqll:;_is Very serious 28% 23% 31% 33% 34% 21% 33% 22% 31% 30% 38% 21% 29% 17% 20%
e threat of wildfires
icn 3|/_?ur Partt of Somewhat serious 40% 47% 35% 34% 32% 43% 41% 45% 38% 38% 30% 39% 36% 39% 57%
alifornia to your .
personal and Not too serious 32% 30% 33% 33% 33% 37% 25% 33% 31% 32% 32% 40% 35% 44% 23%
economic wellbeing—
very serious, 9~ Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
somewhat serious, or .
not too serious? Unweighted n 1014 238 770 585 407 141 205 415 255 219 153 297 121 120
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
8124t.h|'r|:;\{ (S’tfeu?llé?i:zs Very serious 27% 29% 31% 30% 21% 25% 32% 28% 26% 32%
ig )I/.tf)ur pa;t of Somewhat serious 41% 39% 41% 31% 52% | 45% 37% | 37% 41% 36%
alifornia to your .
personal and Not too serious 32% 32% 29% 40% 27% 30% 30% 36% 33% 31%
economic wellbeing—
very serious, 9~ Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
somewhat serious, or .
not too serious? Unweighted n 368 645 468 414 132 168 302 527 762 252
Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under ? " . Full-time Part-time Not "
only egzg:ﬂgn Graduate $20,000 $‘;3f‘0%r0 Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
8124t.hl-rlg:{ g?u?llé?i:-zs Very serious 31% 25% 24% 29% 27% 27% 30% 30% 27% 21% 38% 30% 25%
ié' )I/.tfmr pal;t of Somewhat serious 37% 40% 50% 35% 43% 37% 45% 40% 39% 58% 34% 32% 37%
alifornia to your .
personal and Not too serious 33% 35% 26% 36% 29% 35% 26% 30% 33% 22% 28% 38% 38%
economic wellbeing—
very serious, g Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
somewhat serious, or .
not too serious? Unweighted n 362 417 235 408 606 687 324 403 603 186 190 275 358

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Adults with Incomes Under $40k - November 2021

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q65. How much A great deal 36% 34% | 37% 38% 48% | 26% | 29% | 38% | 34% | 37% 28% 36% 42% 48% 26%
confidence do you
h in th
gz“jzr',"‘nt,e‘f‘t interms  Only some 48% 53% | 45% 46% 44% | 52% | 42% | 52% | 52% | 39% 47% 61% 41% 43% 57%
of its readiness to .
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence 16% 13% 17% 16% 8% 21% 29% 10% 14% 24% 25% 3% 17% 10% 16%
your part of
California—a great  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
deal, only some, or
hardly any .
confidence? Unweighted n 1011 237 768 584 407 140 204 331 413 254 218 153 297 120 119
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q65. How much o, 0, o, o, 0, 0, o, 0, o, o,
confidence do you A great deal 34% 38% 40% 38% 26% 28% 34% 46% 35% 38%
h in th
government in terms  Only some 50% | 47% | 47% | 46% | 53% | 55% | 52% | 40% | 49% 47%
of its readiness to i
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence| 16% 15% 13% 15% 22% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15%
your part of
California—a great  pon't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any .
confidence? Unweighted n 368 642 466 413 132 166 302 526 760 251

Education Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some $20,000 to . .
High school College Under 4 : . Full-time Part-time Not .
college under Native | Naturalized | Own Rent Retired
only education Graduate $20,000 $40,000 employed employed employed

Q65. How much A great deal 36% 41% 27% 33% 38% 33% 41% 34% | 37% 35% 41% 31% 41%
confidence do you
h in th
gz“jzr'r"‘nt,e‘f‘t interms  Only some 48% 43% 60% 49% 47% 50% 46% 50% | 47% 52% 47% 51% 42%
of its readiness to .
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence 16% 16% 14% 17% 14% 17% 13% 15% 16% 13% 12% 18% 17%
your part of
California—a great  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any f
confidence? Unweighted n 360 416 235 407 604 685 323 401 602 186 190 273 357

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 67



